
TRANE 
INTERIM VARIANCE PRODUCT NOTICE

This furnace is being sold pursuant to a product 
variance granted by the South Coast Air Quality 
Management District’s hearing board. 

This interim variance went in to effect October 28, 2019 
and extends until December 3, 2019. For more information 
regarding this variance, please see the information below. 

WHAT CAN I SELL AND INSTALL?
For installations between 4,500 and 5,000 feet, non-
compliant models that are allowed for installation are 
limited due to existing, comparable furnace offerings that 
are complaint with Rule 1111. 

The charts to the right detail which Trane/Ameristar 
furnaces may be sold.

NOTICE AND DOCUMENTATION: 
In accordance with the interim variance ruling, the sales 
and installations of non-compliant furnaces must be 
recorded, and information must be made available for 
South Coast AQMD review upon request.  Please see your 
distributor for information regarding what details must be 
provided with each installation. 

MITIGATION FEES:
Unit mitigation fees must be paid to the South Coast AQMD 
for each non-compliant furnace installed above 4,500 feet.  

Please see the chart below for a list of furnace sizes/types 
and their associated mitigation fee.  

Elevation Non-Compliant In-
stallations Allowed?

Upflow/
Horizontal

 Models 
Allowed 

Downflow 
Only 

Models 
Allowed

BELOW 
4,500 FEET NO N/A N/A

BETWEEN 
4,500 AND 
5,000 FEET

YES, 
SELECT MODELS

 B-80, D-100, 
D-120A

B-40, B-60, 
B-65, B-80, 
C-80, C-85, 

C-100, D110, 
D-120 

ABOVE 
5,000 FEET YES ALL ALL

CONDENSING MODELS ALLOWED

A B-40 = B cabinet, 40,000 BTU/h;  B-60 = B cabinet, 60,000 BTU/h;  etc. 

NON-CONDENSING MODELS ALLOWED

A B-40 = B cabinet, 40,000 BTU/h;  B-60 = B cabinet, 60,000 BTU/h;  etc. 

Furnace Size Range Furnace Category Mitigation Fee

≤60,000 BTU/HR CONDENSING $350

≤60,000 BTU/HR NON-CONDENSING $300

>60,000 BTU/HR AND ≤ 90,000 BTU/HR CONDENSING $400

>60,000 BTU/HR AND ≤ 90,000 BTU/HR NON-CONDENSING $350

>90,000 BTU/HR CONDENSING $450

>90,000 BTU/HR NON-CONDENSING $400

Elevation
Non-Compliant 

Installations 
Allowed?

Upflow/
Horizontal

 Models 
Allowed 

Downflow 
Only 

Models 
Allowed

Multi-
Poise 

Models 
Allowed

BELOW 
4,500 FEET NO N/A N/A N/A

BETWEEN 
4,500 AND 
5,000 FEET

YES, 
SELECT MODELS

 A-26, A-40, 
A-60, B-80, 

B-100, 
C-120, 
D-100, 
D-120, 
D-140A

A-26, 
A-40, 
A-60, 
B-80, 

B-100, 
C-120, 
D-120, 
D-140 

A-26, 
A-40, 
A-60, 
B-80, 

B-100, 
C-120, 
D-120, 
D-140 

ABOVE 
5,000 FEET YES ALL ALL ALL


