# TRANE INTERIM VARIANCE PRODUCT NOTICE

It's Hard To Stop A Trane.

This furnace is being sold pursuant to a product variance granted by the South Coast Air Quality Management District's hearing board.

This interim variance went in to effect October 28, 2019 and extends until December 3, 2019. For more information regarding this variance, please see the information below.

### WHAT CAN I SELL AND INSTALL?

For installations between 4,500 and 5,000 feet, non-compliant models that are allowed for installation are limited due to existing, comparable furnace offerings that are complaint with Rule 1111.

The charts to the right detail which Trane/Ameristar furnaces may be sold.

## **NOTICE AND DOCUMENTATION:**

In accordance with the interim variance ruling, the sales and installations of non-compliant furnaces must be recorded, and information must be made available for South Coast AQMD review upon request. Please see your distributor for information regarding what details must be provided with each installation.

# **MITIGATION FEES:**

Unit mitigation fees must be paid to the South Coast AQMD for each non-compliant furnace installed above 4,500 feet.

Please see the chart below for a list of furnace sizes/types and their associated mitigation fee.

## **CONDENSING MODELS ALLOWED**

Elevation	Non-Compliant In- stallations Allowed?	Upflow/ Horizontal Models Allowed	Downflow Only Models Allowed
BELOW 4,500 FEET	NO	N/A	N/A
BETWEEN 4,500 AND 5,000 FEET	YES, SELECT MODELS	B-80, D-100, D-120 <sup>A</sup>	B-40, B-60, B-65, B-80, C-80, C-85, C-100, D110, D-120
ABOVE 5,000 FEET	YES	ALL	ALL

A B-40 = B cabinet, 40,000 BTU/h; B-60 = B cabinet, 60,000 BTU/h; etc.

### NON-CONDENSING MODELS ALLOWED

Elevation	Non-Compliant Installations Allowed?	Upflow/ Horizontal Models Allowed	Downflow Only Models Allowed	Multi- Poise Models Allowed
BELOW 4,500 FEET	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A
BETWEEN 4,500 AND 5,000 FEET	YES, SELECT MODELS	A-26, A-40, A-60, B-80, B-100, C-120, D-100, D-120, D-140 <sup>A</sup>	A-26, A-40, A-60, B-80, B-100, C-120, D-140	A-26, A-40, A-60, B-80, B-100, C-120, D-120, D-140
ABOVE 5,000 FEET	YES	ALL	ALL	ALL

A B-40 = B cabinet, 40.000 BTU/h: B-60 = B cabinet, 60.000 BTU/h: etc.

Furnace Size Range	Furnace Category	Mitigation Fee
≤60,000 BTU/HR	CONDENSING	\$350
≤60,000 BTU/HR	NON-CONDENSING	\$300
>60,000 BTU/HR AND ≤ 90,000 BTU/HR	CONDENSING	\$400
>60,000 BTU/HR AND ≤ 90,000 BTU/HR	NON-CONDENSING	\$350
>90,000 BTU/HR	CONDENSING	\$450
>90,000 BTU/HR	NON-CONDENSING	\$400